RESOLUTION NO. _2019-_

Hiawatha Library Board

RESOLUTION SETTING PUBLIC HEARING DATE FOR THE HIAWATHA LIBRARY REMODEL AND EXPANSION PROJECT

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE HIAWATHA PUBLIC LIBRARY to direct the City Clerk to proceed with notification of a public hearing that will be held in the Hiawatha Public Library, 150 Willman Street, before the Hiawatha Library Board on Tuesday, January 22, 2019 at 7:00 P.M. to consider adoption and placing on file of plans, specifications, form of contract and estimate of cost for the Hiawatha Library Remodel and Expansion Project, and further direct publication of notice to bidders.

AYES:
NAYS:

ABSENT:		
	PASSED AND APPROVE	D this 8th day of <u>January,</u> 2019
		Brenda Powers, Library Board President
ATTEST:		
Karlene Ness	slage, Library Board Secretary	y